NR key name: E1898269375B28268625664F00272B45

SendTo: "Eileen Sullivan" < Eileen_Sullivan@jfk-arrb.gov>

CopyTo:

DisplayBlindCopyTo:

BlindCopyTo: CN=Eileen Sullivan/O=ARRB
From: "colette" <colette@lv.rmci.net>

DisplayFromDomain:

DisplayDate: 07/28/1998
DisplayDate_Time: 7:03:07 AM

ComposedDate:

ComposedDate_Time:

Subject: Re: Review Board media advisory

Eileen, How can I get copies of the transctipts of Carlos Marcello's conversation staped during the FBI's BriLab operation?-Andrea Hackett9325 Pitching Wedge Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89134-6335-----Original Message-----From: Eileen Sullivan <Eileen_Sullivan@jfk-arrb.gov>To: Eileen Sullivan <Eileen_Sullivan/ARRB%ARRB@jfkarrb.gov>Date: Friday, July 24, 1998 10:38 AMSubject: Review Board media advisoryM E D I A A D V I S O R YFOR IMMEDIATE RELEASEJULY 17, 1998CONTACT: EILEEN SULLIVAN(202) 724-0088, EXT. 253REVIEW BOARD RELEASES BRILAB ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE ON ORGANIZED CRIMEBOSS CARLOS MARCELLOThe Assassination Records Review Board today released transcripts of previously unavailable taped conversations of Carlos Marcello, thelong-time head of organized crime in New Orleans. In the late 1970s, the FBI investigated Marcello in an operation code-named ?BriLab,? which stoodfor ?bribery of organized labor.? The FBI conducted electronicsurveillance on Marcello?s home and office for approximately eight months.The Review Board staff identified thirteen conversations that are relevant to the assassination of President John F. Kennedy, and is making themavailable to the public. This material has been transferred to the JFKCollection at the National Archives. The Assassination Records Review Board was established by the JFK Act, which was signed into law by President George Bush. The five members ofthe Board wereappointed by President Clinton, confirmed by the U.S. Senate, and sworn inon April 11, 1994. The law gives the Review Board the mandate and the authority toidentify, secure, and make available all records related to theassassination of President Kennedy. It is the responsibility of the Boardto determine which records are to be made public immediately and which oneswill have postponed release dates. The Review Board consists of the following members: Honorable John R. Tunheim, Chair; U.S. District Court Judge, District of Minnesota. Dr. Henry F. Graff; Professor Emeritus of History at Columbia University.Dr. Kermit L. Hall; Dean, College of Humanities, and Professor of Historyat The Ohio State University.Dr. William L. Joyce; Associate University Librarian for Rare Books and Special Collections at Princeton University. Dr. Anna K. Nelson; Distinguished Adjunct Historian in Residence at TheAmerican University. -30-

Body:

recstat:

DeliveryPriority: DeliveryReport: ReturnReceipt: Categories: